

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 999/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MOOL CHAND INDUSTRIAL ESTATES (P) LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
[APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT]

Date: 24/07/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, ADV.
MR. AMIT KUMAR SHARMA, ADV.

For Respondent(s) MR. B.K. PRASAD, ADV.
MR. Y.P. MAHAJAN, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for Impleadment is dismissed as infructuous, as prayed for.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]
AR-cum-PS