

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 11387/2007(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No. 553/2005 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)L.V.HEAT EXCHANGERS  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JT.SECY. TO GOVT.OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11428 of 2007  
(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11497 of 2007  
(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Monish Panda,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the SLPs as also on the applications for  
condonation of delay. Dasti in addition is permitted. Liberty to  
serve notice upon the Central Agency as also on the standing  
counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.Tag with C.A.No. 1004/2007 and other connected  
matters.(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER