

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13159/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No.628/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S. SANT STEEL & ALLOYS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF INDIA, MIN.OF COMM.&INDS.& ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report shows that as per the letter  
of the counsel for the petitioner, the present SLP has  
become infructuous.

List the SLP before the Court concerned for  
orders.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master