

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23674/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No.553/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

L.V.HEAT EXCHANGERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.SECY. TO GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

((Office report on Default)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A week's time is granted to the petitioner to deposit the cost of
Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to
file an application for deleting the unserved respondent Nos. 7 and 9.

|(Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|
|