

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for Direction)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 7315 OF 2007

The Secretary, Deptt. Of Revenue, CBEC, New Delhi
....Petitioner
-VERSUS-
Mr. Vikrant Agarwal & Ors.
....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd April, 2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"Permission to file special leave petition granted issue notice.
in the meantime, there shall be stay.
Tag on with C.A. No. 1000/2007 & SLP (C) No.2751/2007etc."

It is submitted that the instant SLP is tagged with C.A. 999/07 (main matter) and service of notice is complete. Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate has on 4th October, 2013 filed an application for direction on behalf of the respondent No. 1.

The said application has been registered as interlocutory Application No. 1

The said application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A K Sharma, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Robin Majumder, Advocate
91, Lawyers' Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR