

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7315/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No.1254/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SECY.,DEPT.OF REVENUE,C.B.E.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.
Mr.P.Aanand Naidu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A.No.1 is not opposed by the other side. Therefore,
prayer made is granted. Accordingly, the S.L.P. is dismissed qua
respondent no.1.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar