

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 999/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOOL CHAND INDUS. ESTATE P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1000/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1003/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1002/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1005/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1011/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1015/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1013/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1412/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 1414/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 2111/2007 (X)

SLP(C) No. 7315/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 2824/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 2823/2007 (X)

C.A. No. 2822/2007 (X)

SLP(C) No. 13159/2007 (X)

SLP(C) No. 23674/2007 (X)

Date : 19-11-2019 These appeals/SLPs. were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Monnica Kasturi, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

 Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
 Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

 Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

C.A. No. 2822/2017

The appeal is disposed of having become infructuous.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

In Rest of the matters

List after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order in CA No. 2822/2017 is placed
on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2822 OF 2017

JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES APPELLANT(S)
& ORS.

VERSUS

M/S. FORBES GOKAK LIMITED & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that this matter has become infructuous. Hence, the appeal is disposed of having become infructuous.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 19, 2019.